
Resler Industries Inc.

SETUP AND PARTS MANUA L

7000 SERIES

ROLLING STALK MANAGE R

RIGID and FOLDING TOOLBAR

Serial No. 10197 - XXXX X

Rigid Model No's .

	

Folding Model No's .
70430 x
70436 x
70630 x
70636 x
70830 x
70836 x
71030 x

71036 x
71230 R

4 Row 30" Spacing

4 Row 36" Spacing

6 Row 30" Spacing

6 Row 36" Spacing

8 Row 30" Spacing

8 Row 36" Spacing

10 Row 30" Spacing

10 . Row 36" Spacing

12 Row 30" Spacing

70636 F

70830 F

70836 F

71030 F

71036 F

71230 F

71236 F

71630 F

71636 F

6 Row 36" Spacing

8 Row 30" Spacing

8 Row 36" Spacing

10 Row 30" Spacing

10 Row 36" Spacing

12 Row 30" Spacing

12 Row 36" Spacing

16 Row 30" Spacin g

16 Row 36" Spacing

PART NO. 00090



0 1

70430 / 7043 6

rs*

REF.

	

PART

	

No .

	

REF .

	

PART

	

No .
NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D

	

NO.

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D
1 90110 BOLT 1 "NC x 4—3/8 " ALT. 1 13 10638 ROTOR — 5 BLADE 4
2 90109 TOP LINK BUSHING 1 14 10327 TOOL BAR

	

10 '

	

70430 1
3 90112 WASHER 1 " FLAT 2 10328 TOOL BAR

	

12 '

	

70436 1
4 90111 NUT 1 " NC

	

DEFORMED 15 10640 STANDARD 8
5 90115 LYNCH PIN 7/16 x 1—1/2 2 16 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 64
6 90113 HITCH PIN CAT. 2 & 3 2 17 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 64

10306 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

10 '

	

70430 18 10620 BEARING BLOCK w/LOCK COLLAR & ZERK 1 6
10307 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

12 '

	

70436 19 90136 BOLT 1/2 " NC x 1—1/2" 64
10131 SPACER BAR 2 20 10639 ROTOR — 6 BLADE 4

9 90158 WASHER 3/4 " LOCK 48 21 90136 BOLT 1/2 " NC x 1—1/2" 88
10 90160 NUT 3/4" NC 48 22 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 88
11 90139 U—BOLT 3/4 "NC X 7—1/8 " X 9 " 8 23 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 88
12 90140 U—BOLT 3/4 "NC X 7—5/16" X 9 " 16 24 10603 BLADE 20—3/4" 44



02

70630 / 70636

Dwg . No. 0009 2

REF.

	

PART

	

No .

	

REF.

	

PART

	

No.
NO.

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D

	

NO.

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ' D
1 90110 BOLT 1 "NC x 4—3/8" ALT. 1 13 10638 ROTOR — 5 BLADE 6
2 90109 TOP LINK BUSHING 1 14 10329 TOOL BAR

	

15'

	

70630 1
3 90112 WASHER 1 " FLAT 2 10330 TOOL BAR

	

18 '

	

70636 1
4 90111 NUT 1 " NC

	

DEFORMED 15 10640 STANDARD 1 2
5 90115 LYNCH PIN 7/16 x 1—1/2 2 16 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 96
6 90113 HITCH PIN CAT. 2 & 3 2 17 90138 NUT 1/2" NC 96

10308 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

15 '

	

70630 18 10620 BEARING BLOCK w/LOCK COLLAR & ZERK 24
10309 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

18 '

	

70636 19 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 96
10131 SPACER BAR 4 20 10639 ROTOR — 6 BLADE 6

9 90158 WASHER 3/4" LOCK 80 21 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 132
10 90160 NUT 3/4 "NC 80 22 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 132
11 90139 U—BOLT 3/4"NC X 7—1/8 " X 9 " 16 23 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 132
12 90140 U—BOLT 3/4" NC X 7—5/16 " X 9 " 24 24 10603 BLADE 20—3/4 " 66



03

REF.

	

PART

	

No.

	

REF .

	

PART

	

No ,
NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ' D

	

NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D
1 90110 BOLT 1 "NC x 4—3/8 " ALT. 13 10638 ROTOR — 5 BLADE 8
2 90109 TOP LINK BUSHING 14 10331 TOOL BAR

	

20 '

	

70830 1
3 90112 WASHER 1 " FLAT 2 10332 TOOL BAR

	

24'

	

70836 1
4 90111 NUT 1 "NC

	

DEFORMED 15 10640 STANDARD 1 6
5 90115 LYNCH PIN 7/16 x 1—1/2 2 16 90134 WASHER 1/2" LOCK 12 8
6 90113 HITCH PIN CAT. 2 & 3 2 17 90138 NUT 1/2"NC 12 8
7 10310 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

20 '

	

70830 18 10620 BEARING BLOCK w/LOCK COLLAR & ZERK 32
10311 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

24 '

	

70836 19 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 12 8
8 10131 SPACER BAR 4 20 10639 ROTOR — 6 BLADE 8
9 90158 WASHER 3/4 " LOCK 96 21 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 176

10 90160 NUT 3/4 "NC 96 22 90134 WASHER 1/2" LOCK 176
11 90139 U—BOLT 3/4"NC X 7—1/8 " X 9 " 16 23 90138 NUT 1/2"NC 17 6
12 90140 U—BOLT 3/4"NC X 7—5/16 " X 9 " 32 24 10603 BLADE 20—3/4 " 88

70830 / 70836

Dwg . No . 0009 3



04

71030 / 71036

Dwg . No. 0009 4

REF .

	

PART

	

No .

	

REF .

	

PART

	

No .
NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D

	

NO.

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D

1 90110 BOLT 1 " NC x 4—3/8" ALT . 13 10638 ROTOR — 5 BLADE 1 0
2 90109 TOP LINK BUSHING 14 10333 TOOL BAR

	

25 '

	

71030 1
3 90112 WASHER 1 " FLAT 2 10334 TOOL BAR

	

30 '

	

71036 1
4 90111 NUT 1 " NC

	

DEFORMED 15 10640 STANDARD 2 0
5 90115 LYNCH PIN 7/16 x 1—1/2 2 16 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 160
6 90114 HITCH PIN CAT. 3 2 17 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 160
7 10312 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

25 '

	

71030 18 10620 BEARING BLOCK w/LOCK COLLAR & ZERK 4 0
10313 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

30 "

	

71036 19 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 160
8 10131 SPACER BAR 6 20 10639 ROTOR — 6 BLADE 1 0
9 90158 WASHER 3/4 " LOCK 128 21 90136 BOLT 1/2 "NC x 1—1/2 " 220
10 90160 NUT 3/4 " NC 128 22 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 220
11 90139 U—BOLT 3/4 "NC X 7—1/8 " X 9 " 24 23 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 220
12 90140 U—BOLT 3/4 " NC X 7—5/16 " X 9 " 40 24 10603 BLADE 20—3/4 " 110



05

71230

Dwg . No . 0009 5

(IJ

REF.

	

PART

	

No .

	

REF .

	

PART

	

No .
NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D

	

NO .

	

NUMBER

	

DESCRIPTION

	

REQ ' D
1 90110 BOLT 1 " NC x 4—3/8 " ALT . 1 13 10638 ROTOR — 5 BLADE 1 2
2 90109 TOP LINK BUSHING 1 14 10335 TOOL BAR

	

30 '

	

71230 1
3 90112 WASHER 1 " FLAT 2 15 10640 STANDARD 24
4 90111 NUT 1 " NC

	

DEFORMED 1 16 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 19 2
5 90115 LYNCH PIN 7/16 x 1—1/2 2 17 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 19 2
6 90114 HITCH PIN CAT. 3 2 18 10620 BEARING BLOCK w/LOCK COLLAR & ZERK 48
7 10314 FRONT TOOL BAR

	

30 '

	

71230 1 19 90136 BOLT 1 /2 " N C x 1—1/2 " 19 2
8 10131 SPACER BAR 6 20 10639 ROTOR — 6 BLADE 1 2
9 90158 WASHER 3/4 " LOCK 144 21 90136 BOLT 1/2"NC x 1—1/2 " 264
10 90160 NUT 3/4 " NC 144 22 90134 WASHER 1/2 " LOCK 264
11 90139 U—BOLT 3/4 " NC X 7—1/8 " X 9 " 24 23 90138 NUT 1/2 " NC 264
12 90140 U—BOLT 3/4 " NC X 7—5/16 " X 9" 48 24 10603 BLADE 20—3/4 " 132



SETUP

70430 / 7043 6

CENTER CENTER O F

Ej i Q 8 0

OF

I

	

ROW UNIT 1 SPACER BAR A

• (1

le

I I° ° I

	

, 1 ,

• i o o Q

_ 0

CENTER

X 1

OF

ROW UNI T

A
w Tom' *11 ;

■ i Q Q Q _

CENTER OF CENTER OF

TOOLBAR TOOLBA R
• i A 9

	

Cl*` D A

A Il i!J *
CEN TER OF

w I: 1 ' Il

ROW UNIT

II
yw II

i

o

.L

o

®

1■
*I

I

I

D
X 1l

II

1 J

'

a oQ

B1

9 _A a b 8

CENTER OF

I*

CENTER OF

ROW UNIT I, SPACER BA R

I,o aI 11*
min

• 0 n Q
[o :I

Dwg . No. 0012 6

MODEL NO . A B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B7 X1 X2 X3 X 4

70430R 15 30 45

70436R 18 36 54



SETU P

70630 / 70636

0

CENTER OF

	

CENTER O F

ROW UNIT

	

SPACER BA R

D A

	

fI Po

	

-.	 0

B2

CENTER OF

—d° '1 '-

D W fl

I

fI NO

0

CENTER O F
ROW UNIT

	

SPACER BA R

	

D II I

	

X 2
10	 -

B1
._ ..f 0

	

0G

	

X 1
CENTER OF
ROW UNI T

A

	

11 1a

CENTER OF

	

10	
.

	

0 .I

	

0

	

CENTER O F

TOOLBAR

	

TOOLBA R

	

.

	

0 •I	

A
CENTER OF
ROW UNI T

1

	

CENTER OF

0

B 2

B1

II 10
0

CENTER OF

X1

X 2

ROW UNIT SPACER BAR

CENTER OF

40-

.

	

I
0

CENTER OF
ROW UNIT SPACER BA R

. 1 1

'

	

o:I I0

	

•	 	 111

Dwg . No. 00127

MODEL NO .

	

A

	

B1

	

B2

	

B3

	

B4

	

B5

	

B7

	

X1

	

X2

	

X3

	

X 4
70630R

	

15

	

30

	

30

	

45

	

75
70636R

	

18

	

36

	

36

	

54

	

90



SETUP

70830 / 70836

CENTER O F
r

CENTER O F
ROW UNIT SPACER BAR

l
!I 1a •

o,

	

•

	

o, r r o

B3

CENTER OF

O

	

r s
■ r•r

o , ► r

	

0

ROW UNIT

II ma
„

B2

°

o r r

	

o

■fl mala • ■

r

	

o

■a X2
CENTER OF CENTER O F
ROW UNIT SPACER BA R

o t

il m a
o

B1
0 r t

	

,

	

0 1 r

	

0

! f CENTER O Fi

5 it

I
ROW UNI T

A ° l a • N .a

CENTER OF
.,.„

+ I ' ,

	

CENTER O F

TOOLBAR --*

ri

0

	

O tt p

	

TOOLBARr
A 11 m a

CENTER OF
■r ■■r■rrr*,

ROW UNIT

° ** la e

I .
■r

* I

** ■r*r, X■ ,r•' ■r.--_w n1

B1
o n , ■• * w owuw*

Illlma

CENTER OF CENTER O F

ROW UNIT SPACER BAR

° In ma • ■ ■ • X 2
' — *0

■ ,.*
0
.
t

■ur• ,
0

B2
IL. ...

0

	

0 + t r

	

0
° 1JNa *•

CENTER O F
ROW UNIT

° it ma •
o

B3

r

	

r 1

	

o S r o*

°* !I Ia a ■ ■

CENTER OF CENTER O Fi
ROW UNIT SPACER BA R

° ma • ■ ■

Dwg . No. 00128

MODEL NO . A B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B7 X1 X2 X3 X 4

70830R 15 30 30 30 45 10 5

70836R 18 36 36 36 54 126



SETUP

71030 / 71036

Ii
II*** *I.I*

N
CENTER OF CENTER OF

I• II•I SPACER BARROW UNI TiSi I.I ., *I .I*o
,

B4 Fr
I IL-* CENTER O FCENTER OF

I II •I.Il *I* SPACER BA RROW UNIT _

Iq.

f

B3
Ff.

CENTER OF

F
ii ioI I III

X3
ROW UNIT

.N
:i . mg,

B2

F

it°CENTER OF F
I.I'

SPACER BA RROW UNIT

'

B 1 Fr*

	

aI,Ia
CENTER OF

II

	

ICI E.,

III
X 1

'- III* I IIIlA ROW UNI Tj1 CENTER OF "* CENTER O F

I,
s*

I* TOOLBARTOOLBA R
A

CENTER OF

j

I UI
ROW UNIT I

B1
Fr

iJ.
I5161

;I.I
t

CENTER OFCENTER OF

X 2
ROW UNIT I•

!1

I I
1!l *

. I

! FT

1

rg

-

SPACER BA R

B2 I
*I I,

CENTER OF
. :o

I

*o X3

ROW UNI T

B3
Fi*1

CENTER OF LIiti't °i CENTER O FF l
-*' SPACER BA RROW UNIT .+

B4

	

,a-r-r' Fi

OF
i

CENTER
*--,1! ** *4 CENTER OF

I•I

1
I . II I SPACER BARROW UNIT

hi
1+

"rfjr

Dwg . No. 00129

MODEL NO . A 81 B2 B3 B4 B5 B7 X1 X2 X3 X4

71030R 15 30 30 30 30 45 105 135

71036R 18 36 36 36 36 54 126 162



SETUP

71230

CENTER OF -- !'

	

* I-- CENTER O F

ROW UNIT -- ,

- a Jj*
- SPACER BA R

° -- --*je- -

B5
-i

CENTER OF
1

ROW UNIT

-°- —5-- -3-

	

A
B4

-**
t °

1CENTER OF -*I* CENTER O F

ROW U NIT
e '

1
*

!*

	

P'iI —_
SPACER BAR l

B3
1‘ —4

CENTER OF
X 3

ROW UNIT
IA

B2
!gi

	

.-

CENTER OF

•,i - p *
X2

CENTER O F

ROW UNIT - *- SPACER BA R

B1
---SE

	

*-- 0

CENTER OF 1'

*,

	

X 1
LIL

ROW UNIT I II
A CENTER OF -- 4

	

**- CENTER O F

TOOLBAR • - -- *!'--- TOOLBAR
A

OF
I d

i

CENTE R
ROW UNIT 1

_

IT

*--B1
i

1I v
CENTER OF

;

I--
CENTER O F
SPACER BA RROW UNIT

X2

B2
==

CENTER OF

-i .2. r

ROW UNIT
X3

B3

1CENTER OF - III

	

** I-- CENTER O F

ROW UNIT SPACER BA R
I'

B4

CENTER O F
ROW UNIT

s e
B5

e i

	

, 1111 1

CENTER OF Fri
i CENTER O F

ROW UNIT
iUI

t

I
SPACER BAR

Dwg . No. 00130

MODEL NO . A B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B7 X1 X2 X3 X 4

71230R 15 30 30 30 30 30 45 105 165



SETUP

71230 / 7123 6

1M

CENTER OF it r
•* -- CENTER O F

SPACER BA RROW UNIT N,I —I

*r ' ien
B5 *.1* 1)

CENTER OF CENTER O F

ROW UNIT SPACER BA R

CENTER O F
ROW UNIT

•
e

1
)

10 i p

B3

CENTER OF

' Ii,* l *
EO MII

711 0 CENTER OF

X3

X 4

I SPACER BARROW UNIT --+
.! Ikg

	

° . fl I
II
.'^

B2 * *

CENTER OF I CENTER O F
BAR

X 2
SPACE RROW UNIT

*f.I

	

o r
III-,

B1 T
CENTER OF 1° II I

A ROW UNIT

O FCENTER TCENTER OF
;10 . o

- - TOOLBA RTOOLBAR

	

-*
A

OF

o
weil
IiCENTER

ROW UNIT
to .

11I
X I

s 1

t

*,, -

CENTER OF

— o

	

° -' II
I

X2
CENTER OF

ROW UNIT I —I I

' IIIn
*I SPACER BAR

B2 . 11

	

J

B3

CENTER OF N
= .
q CENTER OF

X3

ROW UNIT BA RSPACER
X 4• r 1 0(rI'

**I*

• r

	

* *
l - 1a ` aw

CENTER OF
I' la lug

ROW UNIT
1 ;10

*

•r ■ o-
B4 0 11,* f

CENTER OF
am'

CENTER O F

ROW UNIT
Ia ■o

SPACER BA R

B5

CENTER OF • 11ir

	

•
p

CENTER OF T
I

	

II

	

I CIROW UNIT SPACER BA R.1 ,
lJIa 1F. !.,

Dwg . No . 00136

MODEL NO . A B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 X1 X2 X3 X 4

71230F 15 30 30 30—1/4 29—3/4 30 45 75—1/4 -- - 16 5

71236F 18 36—1/4 36—1/4 36—7/8 34—5/8 36 49—1/4 93—1/4 162 198


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12

